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1 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ABDUL HAMEED DB9496 96.564

2 AYESHA SAJID SAJID ELAHI DB7200 96.200

3 MIRZA HANNAN BAIG MIRZA NASIR BAIG DB11017 96.145

4 SHEEBA ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI DB9792 95.764

5 MAHA SAJJAD SAJJAD UL HASAN DB13424 95.709

6 AREEJ SHAFIQUE SHAFIQUE AHMAD DB8754 95.600

7 ALEENA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL DB9066 95.564

8 MUHAMMAD SHAHID NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD AAMIR DB5231 95.473

9 TAHA SALIM MUHAMMAD SALIM DB12699 95.436

10 MAHNOOR IJAZ IJAZ YUSUF DB11995 95.418

11 MUHAMMAD ASIM KHALID FAROOQ DB12818 95.396

12 UMAMA ZUBAIR DR ZUBAIR SALEEM DB6231 95.364

13 SIBGHA MUBEEN TAHIR MASOOD DB8487 95.345

14 FARIA BIBI FAIZ AHMAD DB7633 95.255

15 MUHAMMAD TARIQ AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ DB12781 95.208

16 MOIZA ARSHAD M ARSHAD RAFIQ DB7445 95.164

17 ILHAM KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD DB9538 95.109

18 ASAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM DB11137 95.091

19 AMNA SAIF SAIF ULLAH DB11926 95.073

20 MARYAM UMAR UMAR HAYAT DB6854 94.964

At the time of admission they will submit(i) 15 P.P size photographs, (ii)Medical Certificate for mental & 

physical fitness from any M.B.B.S physician), original documents (Matric , F.Sc. Certificate / result card & 

Domicile, NOC from candidates other than Lahore board) & 5 sets of F.Sc & Matric result card/Certificate 

photocopies. An stamp paper of Rs.50/- for Affidavit bearing text give.

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB, LAHORE.

First Merit List of Pharm.D F.Sc Basis Self-Supporting (Evening) session 2020-2025
The following candidates on F.Sc Basis have been selected for admission to Doctor of Pharmacy (Pharm.D.) 1st. 

Professional Self-Supporting (Evening) Class Session 2020-2025; subject to the following conditions. 

Any Canidate who is found at any time to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the 

admission form or by willful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous 

admission to the College or employment, expulsion, conviction etc.) shall be removed from the roll of the 

College/University. 

Students shall pay their dues in the university through Accountant of the Account Office upto 03-11-2020 
after obtaining necessary bank challan forms before the close of banking hours & submit the original paid 

Bank Challan  in the Office after this, their admission will be confirmed / completed (Provisionally). Those 

who do not deposit their dues within this period shall lose their right to admission.

Candidates should submit their document verification fee (if required)

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission etc.
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21 ALIZA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF IQBAL DB8591 94.964

22 RABIA NASIR MUHAMMAD NASIR ALI DB11609 94.873

23 AZEEM HAMZA SHOUKAT ALI DB12731 94.868

24 MUDASSAR SAEED MUHAMMAD ASLAM DB10178 94.855

25 AATIA MOBUSHAR MOBUSHAR SHAHID DB7820 94.836

26 ALIZA KHAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL DB12332 94.800

27 MUHAMMAD BILAL LIAQAT ALI DB12759 94.792

28 MARYAM ASIF ASIF MEHMOOD DB8529 94.782

29 NABEERA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AHMAD DB9507 94.782

30 ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD ASLAM PERVAIZ DB5262 94.764

31 AYESHA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL BUTT DB13375 94.764

32 NIDA SAJJAD SAJJAD ALI DB7779 94.709

33 AIZA NAVEED NAVEED QAISAR DB12183 94.691

34 SAAD RASOOL IQBAL FAREED DB13149 94.691

35 SARA MALIK MALIK FAWWAD HUSSAIN DB9033 94.673

36 WARDA AKBAR AKBAR ALI DB10847 94.655

37 MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHOAIB HAJI MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN DB5866 94.655

38 TUBA NAVEED MUHAMMAD NAVEED DB6683 94.636

39 AAMINA ARIF ARIF RAFIQ DB7714 94.600

40 HAJRA SULTAN MUREED SULTAN BHATTI DB12236 94.564

41 UBAID ULLAH MUHAMMAD ARSHAD DB5716 94.564

42 LAIBA RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ DB10637 94.473

43 SIMRA NASEER NASEER AHMAD DB11988 94.455

44 TABISH FAHEEM HAMEED AHMAD DB7916 94.436

45 ABEER FATIMA SHAHZAD MEHMOOD DB11648 94.418

46 MARYAM SAEED MUHAMMAD ANWAR SAEED DB9498 94.400

47 ASIM NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD TAHIR DB11682 94.400

48 AYESHA GHAFOOR ABDUL GHAFOOR DB10190 94.382

49 RAMEEN ZAHID MEHMOOD DB12237 94.382

50 TANZILA RIAZ GHULAM ABBAS DB9342 94.382

51 ZUBAIR HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF SAEED DB9776 94.364

52 HAFIZ ABDUL MANAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM DB10385 94.364

53 SYEDA KHALOOD KHADIJA SYED IRFAN HUSSAIN SHAH DB9091 94.345

54 SHAHZAIB SALAMAT SALAMAT ALI DB12890 94.340

55 TEHMINA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM DB12033 94.309

56 ZYAN UMER MUHAMMAD UMER TUFAIL DB8769 94.309

57 MARYAM ZAHID SHAZIA NOREEN DB13265 94.291

58 SYED M ABBAS MEHDI ABIDI SYED ISHRAT HUSSAIN ABDI DB12463 94.273

59 NAMRA QUTAB QUTAB JAHAN ZAIB DB7224 94.273

60 UMM E KALSOOM MUHAMMAD ROUF DB13506 94.273

61 HAMID TARIQ SHAH MUHAMMAD TARIQ SHAH DB10787 94.273Page 2 of 4
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62 MUHAMMAD HAMZA MUNAWAR HUSSAIN DB6961 94.218

63 RIDA HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN DB9155 94.218

64 SABA ISHFAQ ISHFAQ AHMAD BHATTI DB12936 94.200

65 WARRISHA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF AWAN DB11708 94.182

66 SAMAN RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ DB8463 94.145

67 URWA TARIQ HAFIZ TARIQ MEHMOOD AKHTER DB11535 94.145

68 MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD SAJID DB6594 94.145

69 NOOR FATIMA ALLAH DITTA ASIF DB9226 94.145

70 MUHAMMAD ANAS TARIQ TARIQ ALI DB11458 94.127

71 QUTAIBAH TALAT TALAT SAEED DB8111 94.127

72 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN MUHAMMAD SALEEM DB10014 94.073

73 NOMAN AHMED MUHAMMAD BOOTA DB8120 94.055

74 ZAHID NAZIR HAFIZ NAZIR ALAM DB5679 94.036

75 RABScHA CHAUDARY SHAHID PERVAIZ DB9462 94.036

76 SHAHZAIB AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM DB12181 94.036

77 ASIF NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ DB13323 94.036

78 FATIMA NOOR NARGIS BANO DB10188 94.018

79 AIMAN FATIMA NAZAR HUSSAIN DB8474 94.018

80 MAHA AMIR HUSSAIN DB10161 93.964

81 LAVIZA BAIG AKRAM BAIG DB8246 93.945

82 MUHAMMAD AKASH NASEER AHMAD DB11541 93.945

83 NOREEN KHALID KHALID HUSSAIN DB6691 93.945

84 FATIMA KHAN BINYAMEEN KHAN DB9114 93.909

85 ANEEBA FATIMA MUNIR AHMAD MUNEEB DB7640 93.909

86 MUAZZAM EMAN TAYYAB MUHAMMAD TAYYAB DB11327 93.909

87 FAISAL AHSAAN AHSAAN ULLAH DB13501 93.891

88 SAMEER AHMAD MUHAMMAD IKRAM DB13008 93.887

89 AREEJ RASHID ABDUL RASHID ANJUM DB7207 93.873

90 HUBA ARSHAD M ARSHAD DB8492 93.873

91 MUHAMMAD HAMZA HARIS MUHAMMAD TARIQ DB10145 93.873

92 FAIZA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI DB7921 93.873

93 MUHAMMAD SHUAIB MUHAMMAD SAEED ZIA DB11152 93.855

94 MUHAMMAD HASEEB BASHIR AHMAD DB5584 93.855

95 SIBGHA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS DB12711 93.855

96 ZOBIA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD DB6259 93.855

97 MUHAMMAD HASSAAN IKRAM MUHAMMAD IKRAM DB9295 93.836

98 MAHNOOR MUHAMMAD WASEEM DB5810 93.836

99 AREEB ABDULLAH MAZHAR ALI DB12088 93.836

100 SONIA NAEEM SHABScHAD KOUSAR DB9056 93.836

101 MUHAMMAD USAMA GHAFOOR ROY ABDUL GHAFOOR DB6017 93.818

102 AROOJ TABASSUM SHOUKAT ALI DB7951 93.800Page 3 of 4
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103 MENAHIL IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMED DB9442 93.800

104 IQRA YASIR YASIR ARFAT DB9361 93.800

105 ZUHA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA DB9517 93.764

106 WAJIHA MARIUM NASIR ABBAS DB6534 93.764

107 SEHRISH JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL FAROOQI DB11480 93.764

I/O Admission

Prof. Dr. Nadeem Irfan Bukhari

Dean, Faculty of Pharmacy

Prof. Dr. Nasir Abbas Prof. Dr. Khalid Hussain

Principal

Page 4 of 4


